SF0064SS002

1 Page 8-lines 8 and 9 Delete the first Senate standing 
2 committee amendment (SF0064SS001/A) to these 
3 lines.
4
5 Page 8-after line 22 Insert and renumber:
6
7 "(b)  There is appropriated twenty-five thousand dollars 
8 ($25,000.00) from the school foundation program account to the 
9 department of education. This appropriation shall only be expended 

10 for the purpose of funding the school safety and security advisory 
11 committee as provided under W.S. 21-2-202(a)(xxxviii).